B98600000868

HOLLAND & KNIGHT		• •
Requestor's Name		
315 SC	WITH CALHOUN STREET	
	Address -	3000027231833
Tallab	assee, Florida 32301	****148.75 ****148.75
City/State	⊻Zip Phone ≓	
·	224-7000	Office Use Only
CORPORATION	NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NU	MBER(S), (if known):
1. Certific	ata of Limited Poporation Name) (1	Irmership !
2(Cor	poration Name) (E)ocument ∓)
3(Cor-	coration Name) (E	Octument =) Octument =) Octument =)
4.		8 P
(Car;	roration (ame) (L	COLLINEIT # SPATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO
☐ Walkern [Pick up time	Certified Copy \$ 52. 50
Maibout C	Will wait Photocopy	2 Certificate of Italians
TEW FILINGS	ANENDVENTS	\$ 8.75 good standing
Prant	Amenúment	
Non2ioñt	Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Dire	estor B
Nation Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	Registered Hgeni
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawai	Registered Agent desi gnatur fec - \$35.00
Comment Other DCC	Merger	Jan January
OTHER PIE (GS	EREGISTRATION/	in the second se
veriver Annual Reporce	是QUALIFICATION I	The state of the s
	Foreign	
Nume Reservation	Limited Partnership	_ \$ 52.50 £ <u>_</u>
W. P. Verifyer DCC	Reinstatement	
	Trademark	
808500008P	Other	\$ 52.80
-100		

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned general partner represents that it is forming a limited partnership pursuant to the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (the "Act"), and that it has executed this Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to the foregoing Act and states herein as follows:

I. Name

The name of the limited partnership is Theodore H. Blau Family Limited Partnership.

II. Records of the Partnership

The address of the office in Florida at which place the records of the partnership shall be maintained is as follows:

543 Ladrone Avenue Tampa, Florida 33603

III. Registered Agent

The address of the registered office of the partnership and the name of the registered agent for service of process located at that office are as follows:

Theodore H. Blau 543 Ladrone Avenue Tampa, Florida 33603

IV. General Partner

The name and business address of the partner of the partnership is as follows:

T.H. Blau, Inc.
543 Ladrone Avenue
Tampa, Florida 33603

V. Mailing Address

The mailing address of the partnership is as follows:

543 Ladrone Avenue Tampa, Florida 33603

VI. <u>Dissolution</u>

The latest date on which the partnership is to dissolve is December 31, 2050.

WHEREFORE, the undersigned, being the limited partners of the partnership, has executed this Certificate of Limited Partnership on December 23, 1998.

THB, INC.

By: Theodore H. Blau, its President

LIMITED PARTNER

Theodore H. Blau

TPA3-600621.1

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATION

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 620.105, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED:

THAT Theodore H. Blau Limited Partnership

WITH ITS PLACE OF BUSINESS AT:

543 Ladrone Avenue Tampa, Florida 33603

HAS NAMED Theodore H. Blau as Registered Agent.

LOCATED AT:

543 Ladrone Avenue Tampa, Florida 33603

AS ITS AGENT TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA.

LIMITED PARTNER

Theodore H. Blau

Dated: December 23, 1998

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

Having been named to accept Service of Process for the above-stated Limited Partnership at the place designated in this certificate, Theodore H. Blau hereby agrees to act in this capacity. Theodore H. Blau further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of its duties and Theodore H. Blau accepts the duties and obligations of Section 620.192, Florida Statutes.

Registered Agent

Theodore H. Blau

Dated: December 23, 1998

TPA3-600621.1

NEC 28 PM 3: 07

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS FOR FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned constituting all of the general partners of Theodore H. Blau Family Limited Partnership, a Florida Limited Partnership, certify:

The amount of capital contributions to date of the limited partners is \$7,500,00.

The total amount contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners at this time totals \$?,500,00.

Signed this 23 day of December, 1998.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Under penalties of perjury I declare that I have read the foregoing and knowt

contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct.

THB, INC.

By: Theodore H. Blau

its President

TPA3-600723.1